Reading ITBS & ITED lowa Assessments
2006-07 | 2007-08 | 2008-09 | 2009-10 | 2010-11 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17
Gr3 WLCSD | 66.0% | 67.0% | 66.0% | 57.0% | 66.0% 65.9% | 64.9% | 69.7% 69% 83.7% | 73%
lowa 77.0% | 75.0% | 76.0% | 76.0% | 77.0% 76.0% | 76.0% | 76.5% 76% 76.1% | 79%
Gra WLCSD | 66.7% | 64.4% | 67.8% | 55.3% | 67.4% 74.4% | 61.3% | 62.1% 68% 59.8% | 75%
lowa 79.8% | 76.9% | 80.4% | 77.7% | 81.7% 73.4% | 74.6% | 75.1% 76% 75.0% | 78%
Grs WLCSD | 62.6% | 66.7% | 72.5% | 67.4% | 73.5% 64.5% | 73.6% | 65.6% 2% 56.8% | 63%
lowa 79.2% | 76.5% | 79.6% | 77.7% | 80.0% 73.5% | 74.8% | 76.1% 7% 76.2% | 78%
Gre WLCSD | 67.1% | 53.4% | 57.8% | 65.3% | 64.2% 51.5% | 57.9% | 73.6% 66% 72.6% | 64%
lowa 68.3% | 68.5% | 68.9% | 69.6% | 69.2% 63.5% | 65.0% | 73.5% 75% 74.6% | 76%
Gr7 WLCSD | 64.9% | 71.1% | 61.0% | 76.6% | 75.7% 61.5% | 58.8% | 70.0% 83% 71.6% | 71%
lowa 71.4% | 69.8% | 72.0% | 71.7% | 74.2% 66.6% | 67.5% | 74.7% 76% 75.2% | 78%
Grs WLCSD | 60.0% | 64.0% | 59.0% | 57.0% | 75.0% 65.0% | 65.2% | 61.5% 73% 83.7% | 69%
lowa 72.8% | 70.8% | 73.4% | 72.8% | 74.6% 65.1% | 65.1% | 70.1% 75% 79.9% | 77%
Grit WLCSD | 61.0% | 63.0% | 60.0% | 73.0% | 77.0% 78.2% | 76.6% | 76.3% 83% 72.7% | 66%
lowa 76.0% | 76.8% | 75.9% | 77.7% | 76.9% 82.7% | 81.9% | 78.8% 80% 78.1% | 81%
Math ITBS & ITED lowa Assessments
2006-07 | 2007-08 | 2008-09 | 2009-10 | 2010-11 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2015-16
Gr3 WLCSD | 66.0% | 68.0% | 62.0% | 60.0% | 76.0% 62.2% | 74.2% | 71.1% 68% 75.3% | 71%
lowa 77.5% | 75.2% | 76.2% | 76.3% | 77.7% 78.4% | 77.0% | 79.6% 80% 79.1% | 81%
Gra WLCSD | 70.3% | 67.1% | 66.7% | 61.5% | 71.6% 75.6% | 72.5% | 59.0% 62% 61.4% | 75%
lowa 81.2% | 79.2% | 80.4% | 79.2% | 81.4% 77.1% | 78.0% | 79.0% 79% 78.3% | 81%
Grs WLCSD | 65.9% | 73.4% | 60.9% | 65.6% | 68.9% 73.1% | 80.5% | 61.0% 63% 45.3% | 52%
lowa 79.1% | 79.6% | 79.2% | 79.8% | 79.5% 77.1% | 78.1% | 77.3% 7% 76.0% | 78%
Gre WLCSD | 72.2% | 61.8% | 63.1% | 72.6% | 69.5% 61.2% | 55.8% | 82.8% 76% 68.4% | 73%
lowa 74.0% | 76.5% | 73.9% | 76.3% | 74.2% 70.2% | 71.9% | 76.3% 7% 76.5% | 78%
Gr7 WLCSD | 81.3% | 76.3% | 69.5% | 78.8% | 78.4% 83.3% | 74.8% | 90.0% 90% 87.0% | 81%
lowa 77.8% | 76.0% | 78.4% | 76.5% | 79.1% 77.8% | 77.1% | 83.0% 83% 83.3% | 85%
Grs WLCSD | 80.0% | 84.0% | 78.0% | 75.0% | 84.0% 78.8% | 82.6% | 75.5% 80% 89.1% | 78%
lowa 75.8% | 74.9% | 75.9% | 75.4% | 76.6% 73.3% | 73.2% | 74.9% 76% 74.9% | 78%
Gril WLCSD | 64.0% | 75.0% | 72.0% | 74.0% | 72.0% 73.1% | 80.5% | 91.5% 86% 81.9% | 81%
lowa 78.2% | 77.2% | 76.7% | 76.9% | 76.5% 81.5% | 80.7% | 80.3% 83% 82.0% | 85%
Science ITBS & ITED lowa Assessments
2006-07 | 2007-08 | 2008-09 | 2009-10 | 2010-11 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17
Gr3 WLCSD | 62.0% | 69.0% | 72.0% | 70.0% | 76.3% 67.1% | 75.3% | 76.3% 73% 88.9% | 79%
lowa 80.5% | 78.5% | 80.2% | 80.4% | 81.6% 83.0% | 82.1% | 79.0% 82% 81.2% | 85%
Gra WLCSD | 76.2% | 60.3% | 73.0% | 76.7% | 73.7% 82.0% | 73.8% | 80.0% 2% 60.4% | 78%
lowa 81.7% | 83.6% | 81.4% | 83.8% | 82.5% 83.5% | 83.8% | 84.6% 85% 84.1% | 87%
Grs WLCSD | 73.6% | 73.4% | 78.3% | 74.4% | 74.8% 58.1% | 77.0% | 63.4% 71% 62.7% | 57%
lowa 81.5% | 82.2% | 81.6% | 83.0% | 81.9% 75.9% | 77.4% | 80.0% 81% 80.0% | 82%
Gré WLCSD | 69.6% | 57.3% | 73.9% | 86.3% | 69.5% 65.1% | 59.0% | 73.6% 75% 72.4% | 66%
lowa 75.7% | 79.7% | 75.3% | 80.9% | 75.7% 74.0% | 74.3% | 75.2% 76% 75.4% | 79%
Gr7 WLCSD | 86.5% | 73.7% | 78.8% | 85.9% | 86.5% 63.5% | 63.1% | 70.0% 88% 68.8% | 78%
lowa 80.8% | 80.0% | 81.5% | 80.9% | 82.8% 70.1% | 70.2% | 78.8% 80% 79.1% | 82%
Gr8 WLCSD | 87.0% | 83.0% | 90.0% | 75.0% | 88.1% 76.3% | 76.1% | 72.6% 75% 89.1% | 80%
lowa 82.6% | 79.4% | 82.9% | 80.6% | 83.6% 75.3% | 74.8% | 78.9% 83% 83.2% | 86%
Gri1 WLCSD | 69.0% | 75.0% | 67.0% | 76.0% | 79.5% 80.8% | 79.2% | 84.8% 80% 77.5% | 75%
lowa 80.6% | 80.3% | 80.2% | 80.5% | 81.3% 84.9% | 84.6% | 74.5% 80% 78.5% | 81%




3rd Grade Reading: All Students
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2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—o—WL|52.4% 59.4% 66.2% 66.7%  66.3% 58.5% | 66.0% |65.9%  65.0% 69.7%| 69% 83.7% 73%
—B—IA |755% 73.6% 76.6% 74.6% 76.1% 75.6% |77.3%|75.8% | 75.5% |76.5% | 76% |76.1% 79%
3rd Grade Reading: ELL & Non-ELL
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90.0%
= 80.0% S
g 70.0% i X
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10.0%
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2004- | 2005- | 2006-| 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011-| 2012- | 2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 |06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—o—WLEL 33.3%51.7%|56.3% 56.7% 48.2% 43.2% 50.0% 41.9%|51.2% 52.6%| 48% 68.7% 37%
—B—1A EL 46.4% 44.8%|50.9% 46.3%|49.9% 48.7%|53.1% 49.3%|47.7% 50.2% 50% |48.2% 48%
—#—WL non-EL |63.5%65.0% 69.2% 72.2% 73.0%| 68.4% 71.2%80.4% 75.0%|75.4% 77% |87.5% 83%
——IAnon-EL | 76.6%|75.2%78.0%|76.2% 77.8%|77.3% 79.0% | 77.4%| 77.5% 78.6%  78% |78.4%| 81%




3rd Grade Reading: FRL & Non-FRL
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-05 -06 -07 -08 -09 -10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17
=f=—\NL FRL 33.3%|55.6%|51.7%|56.8%|54.6%|49.1%|57.4%|50.0%|53.2%|64.2%| 62% |78.0%| 64%
——IA FRL 61.7%| 59.9% 63.6%|61.1% | 63.5% 63.4% 66.4% 63.7%| 63.2% 64.8%| 64% |63.7% 67%

=se=WLnon-FRL|67.4%|63.6%|76.9%|77.5%|75.4%|70.7%76.7%84.2%|85.7%|82.6%| 81% |89.7%| 88%

====|A non-FRL [82.6%|81.5%|84.3%|82.7%|84.3% 84.3%|85.6%|84.4%|84.9%85.8%| 86% |86.4%| 87%
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3rd Grade Reading: Latino & White

2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011-| 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

—4—\WL Latino

32.5%/56.8%58.6% 60.5%|60.8%|52.9%|47.4%54.8%|53.3%62.5% | 65% |79.5%| 63%

=fi—|A Latino

54.2%52.6%58.6% 54.8%|58.5%|58.6%|62.2%58.7% | 58.6%|58.4% | 59% |61.2%| 66%

== WL White

67.6%63.0%|77.1% | 74.4%|72.9%|65.9%|77.2%|76.5%|82.9%|77.1% | 73% |88.2%| 91%

= |A White

78.4%|76.8%|79.7% |78.0%|79.7%|79.2%|81.0% | 79.4% | 79.5%80.9% | 81% |80.7%| 82%




4th Grade Reading: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
t >-= = = . = ’
8- 70.0% W\ / \__N
& 60.0%
° N
& 50.0%
t
g 40.0%
2
3 300%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WL|74.1% | 63.7% | 66.7% | 64.4% | 67.8% |55.3% | 67.4% | 74.4% | 61.3% |62.1% | 68% |59.8% 75%
—m—IA |787%76.7% 79.8%|76.9% | 80.4% |77.7% |81.7% | 73.4% | 74.6% | 75.1% | 76% |75.0% 78%
4th Grade Reading: ELL & Non-ELL
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2004- |2005- | 2006-| 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011-| 2012- | 2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—4—WLEL 58.3%|41.2%|47.6%|46.7%  56.7%|41.9% | 54.1% 58.3%|33.3%|50.0%| 35% |36.0%| 46%
——|A EL 46.6%|44.5%|52.6% | 48.8%|56.1%|48.9%|56.0% 44.6%|47.3% 45.0%| 44% |42.7%| 40%
—#—WL non-EL |80.3%|77.2% | 76.2% | 69.0% 73.3%|61.1%|75.9%|80.3% 75.5%|70.9% 78% |69.3%  80%
—=—I|Anon-EL |80.0%|78.2%|81.2%|78.3% 81.8%|79.4% 83.2%|75.3%|76.5% 77.3%| 78% |77.6%| 80%
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4th Grade Reading: FRL & Non-FRL
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—— WL FRL
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71.0%

60.5%

61.9%
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4th Grade Reading: Latino & White
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5th Grade Reading: All Students
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5th Grade Reading: ELL & Non-ELL
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=== \WL non-EL | 78.0%
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69.7%
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5th Grade Reading: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
90.0% N 4"-...__
= 80.0%
2 70.0%
= 60.0%
a 50.0% V
e
= 40.0%
E 30.0%
e 20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06 | 07| 08 | 09 | -10 | 11 | -12 | -13 | 14 | 15 | -16 | -17
==L FRL 61.5%|58.3%|51.1%|67.9%|59.1%|58.9%|65.3%|53.3%|67.3%|54.2%| 62% |40.8%| 49%
== |A FRL 63.2%|62.2%|65.9%|63.1%|66.5%|65.9%|68.4%|60.7%|62.2%|64.0%| 66% |64.6% 66%
=e—=WL non-FRL |77.5%|84.8%|75.0%|65.7%|78.7%|81.8%|81.1%|84.9%|82.9%|79.4%| 94% |88.0%| 90%
=====|A non-FRL [85.1%|83.7%|86.4%|84.0% | 87.7%|85.6%|88.3%|82.6%|84.2%|84.8%| 86% |85.1%| 86%
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5th Grade Reading: Latino & White
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6th Grade Reading: All Students
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—4—\WL|58.8%|47.3% 67.1%|53.4%|57.8% |65.3% | 64.2% | 51.5% | 57.9%|73.6%| 66% |72.6%| 64%
=—IA |67.2%|68.0% 68.3%|68.5%|68.9% |69.6% | 69.2% 63.5%  65.0%|73.5%| 75% |74.6%| 76%

6th Grade Reading: ELL & Non-ELL
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=——WLEL 30.4%33.3%|21.1%34.8%| 7.1% |50.0%15.8%| 8.3% |20.0%42.9%| 32% |39.3%| 39%

== I|AEL 22.7%33.6%|26.7%36.0%|30.3%|31.5%29.6%|18.7%|22.8%|39.3%| 40% |31.9%| 47%

=e=WLnon-EL|73.3%|51.8%|81.7%|60.0%|72.0%|68.3%|76.3%|64.6%|68.0%|79.5%| 81% |86.6%| 73%

==|A non-EL |68.2%|69.2%69.9%|69.8%70.6%|71.0%|70.8%|65.6%|67.0%|75.2%| 77% |76.8%| 78%




6th Grade Reading: FRL & Non-FRL
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——WL FRL 28.6% 34.5%| 44.4% 35.3%| 46.9%59.3%|56.1% | 40.7%|50.0% | 62.5%| 60% |63.8%| 56%
——IA FRL 49.9%/51.0%|51.3%53.1% | 52.8% 54.9% |54.5% 48.0% 50.0% 60.2% 62% 61.4% 64%
—#—WL non-FRL |80.0%55.6%| 86.1%| 78.4%| 68.8% 68.9%|76.3%63.3%|70.3%|87.2%| 74% |86.5%| 81%
i |A NON-FRL |75.4%76.6% |77.0%76.7%|78.1%79.0% |79.3%  74.2% 75.5% 82.8% 84% |84.3% 83%

100.00%

6th Grade Reading: Latino & White

90.00%
80.00%

70.00%

60.00%
50.00%

40.00%
30.00%

Percent Proficient

20.00%

10.00%
0.00%

2004-

05

2005-

06

2006- | 2007-

07

08

2008-

09

2009-

10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

—&—WHL Latino | 41.18

2571

47.06|34.04

48.65

62.07

54.72

47.06

51.85

60.61

60%

62.1%

55%

——|A Latino |41.75

4324

4264|4941

46.66

54.11

49.20

41.95

4465

60.41

60%

60.4%

60%

== WL White | 76.67

67.57

87.50|78.95

69.57

68.42

81.08

58.33

66.67

80.77

76%

88.2%

76%

=—==|A White |70.49

71.41

71.88|71.59

72.80

72.99

73.41

68.09

69.43

77.36

79%

78.7%

79%




7th Grade Reading: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% A
£ 700% *
;E 60.0%
& 50.0%
=
S 40.0%
e
8 30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—o—WL | 63.9% 65.7% 64.9% 71.1% | 61.0% | 76.6% | 75.7% | 61.5% | 58.8% | 70.0% | 83% |71.6% 71%
—B—IA | 69.6% 69.5% 71.4% 69.8% | 72.0% |71.7%|74.2% |66.6% | 67.5% 74.7%| 76% |75.2% 78%
7th Grade Reading: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
90.0%
= 80.0% : Q: 1 .
g 70.0%
L=
:g 60.0% \A/
a 50.0% X
£ 40.0% A\ \
g 30.0% \,—
e 20.0% 7
10.0%
00% | 4
2004- | 2005- | 2006-| 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 |06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WLEL 0.0% |52.2%|38.9% 50.0% 35.0% 46.7% 30.0%|21.1% 15.0%|30.0% 33% |50.0%  29%
—m— A EL 26.8% 35.3%|29.6% 32.9% 33.9%34.4% 28.9% 19.1%|21.7% 34.7%| 38% 68.8% 34%
—4—WL non-EL |68.0%|72.3% 73.2% 75.8% 69.4%|85.7% 82.8%|71.4% 69.5%|80.0% 89% |79.6% 86%
——IAnon-EL | 70.6%|70.4%72.7%|71.2% 73.4%|73.1% 75.9% 68.3% 69.4% 76.4%| 78% |45.6% 79%




7th Grade Reading: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
90.0% A,
= 80.0%
k- 70.0%
s 60.0%
a 50.0%
ot

< 40.0%
£ 30.0%
o 20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016

05| 06| 07| 08| 09 | 10 | ‘11 | 12 | 113 | 14 | 15 | 16 | -17

——WL FRL 56.4% 40.6%| 48.6%55.9%| 46.3%|70.3%|63.3%|53.3%|51.7% 61.7%| 73% 68.2%| 64%

—@—IA FRL 52.4% 51.7%|54.3% 51.8%|56.5% | 56.6%|59.7%|50.4%|51.9% 61.5%| 62% 49.7%| 63%

WL non-FRL | 70.5% | 86.8%|79.5% 83.3%| 75.6% 85.2%|84.1%| 75.0%|68.2%82.5%| 95% |76.7%| 83%

i |A NON-FRL |77.5%78.1% |79.6%78.8% |80.3%80.8% |83.5% 77.2% 78.2% 83.6% 85% |44.5% 85%

100.00%
90.00%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Percent Proficient

7th Grade Reading: Latino & White

2004-
05

2005- | 2006-

06

07

2007-

08

2008-

09

2009-

10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

—4—\WL Latino

59.09

55.88|47.37

62.86

42.86

7297

62.50

4717

55.56

65.00

66%

75.0%

62%

=fi—|A Latino

4314

48.53|45.27

48.35

50.46

56.98

55.04

46.00

4928

59.58

63%

50.0%

64%

== WL White

74.29

72738235

76.32

81.08

78.26

86.84

84.21

61.70

78.95

94%

70.4%

83%

= |A White

72.90

722417481

73.11

75.36

7493

77.99

70.73

7161

78.51

80%

45.1%

80%




8th Grade Reading: All Students

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

)—-)ﬁ

—_

50.0%

40.0%
30.0%

Percent Proficient

20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

=4—=WL|69.4%|62.5% | 59.7%|64.9% | 60.3% | 57.5% | 74.6% | 65.0% | 65.6% |61.5%| 73% [83.7%| 69%

—l—I|A |71.1%|70.1% | 72.8%|70.8%|73.4% |72.8% | 74.6% 65.1%  65.1%|74.3%| 75% |79.9%| 77%

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Percent Proficient

8th Grade Reading: ELL & Non-ELL

A

g A A -

4

2004- | 2005- | 2006-| 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

=—4—WLEL

0.0% |14.3%|35.0%|37.5%|30.8%|31.3%|46.7%|15.4%|18.2%|15.8%| 40% |43.3%| 27%

== I|AEL

24.0%|30.9%|31.3%30.1%|32.3%|32.8%34.7%|17.3%|17.8%|31.3%| 34% |38.7%| 34%

==t=\WL non-EL

73.1%66.7%|69.2%72.4%|66.7%|63.4%|82.7%|74.6%|72.2%|71.8%| 79% |89.2%| 84%

i | A NON-EL

72.0%|71.2%|73.9%72.0%|74.7%|74.1%|75.9%|66.6%|66.7%|76.0%| 77% |76.8%| 79%




8th Grade Reading: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
90.0% —A
= 80.0%
2 70.0%
5 60.0%
a 50.0%
ot
< 40.0%
e 30.0%
a 20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | -12 | -13 | 14 | 15 | -16 | -17
—e—WLFRL  |56.0% 52.3% 37.1%|48.6%|33.3%| 44.0% 76.5% 46.0% 58.9% 53.3%| 65% 74.0% 65%
~—1A FRL 53.6% 53.1%|55.8%|53.1%| 56.6%| 57.8% 60.4% 49.0% 48.9% 60.3%| 62% 60.8% 63%
~#=\WLnon-FRL | 74.0% | 72.7% 81.1% 79.5% 82.5%| 75.7%|72.7%| 81.4%| 76.5% | 72.7% 87% 95.2% 74%
—><=IA non-FRL |78.7% 78.1% 80.7%|79.1%|81.8%|81.1% 83.1% 75.0% 75.4% 83.5%  84% 84.4% 85%
8th Grade Reading: Latino & White
100.00%
90.00%
= 8000%
g  70.00%
=
€ 60.00%
a 50.00%
—
T 4000%
S 30.00%
& 20.00%
10.00%
0.00%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
=—&—WL Latino | 54.05| 53.19 | 42.42 |45.00| 42.42 | 45.65 | 73.68 | 56.41| 56.86 | 59.26 | 69% |72.2%  60%
——IA Latino |44.98|46.83|49.70 | 46.57 | 50.07 | 56.58 |57.72 | 45.83 | 45.48 | 60.38 | 62% |62.4% 64%
—#—\WL White | 78.95 | 78.38 | 74.29 | 90.63 | 78.38 | 71.05 | 72.00 | 75.68 | 80.00 | 65.22 | 81% |90.9%| 81%
=—><=IA White |73.85|73.12|75.91|74.22|76.76 76.00|78.10|69.09 | 69.32 | 78.10 | 79% |78.9% 80%




11th Grade Reading: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
£ %
_2 70.0% W N
;E 60.0%
& 50.0%
ot
g 40.0%
e
8 300%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007~ | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011~ | 2012- | 2013- | 2014~ | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 | 07 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—— WL 73.2% | 78.0% 60.8%  63.2%|59.8% |72.6% 76.9% 80.3% 76.6% 76.3% | 83% |72.7% 66%
—B—IA |75.7%|77.3% | 76.0% | 76.8% | 75.9%|77.7% | 76.9% | 82.7% | 81.9% | 78.8% | 80% |78.1% | 81%
11th Grade Reading: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
90.0% -
= 80.0%
g 70.0% W
5 60.0%
< 50.0% // \\
= 40.0%
£ 30.0%
e 20.0%
10.0% / \
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011-| 2012-|2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WLEL 0.0% |50.0% 40.0% 0.0% |16.7%66.7%|25.0% 40.0%44.4% 33.3% 29% 16.7% 22%
—m—IAEL 24.0%37.4%|28.2%|32.7% | 33.8%|32.6% 27.7% 33.3% | 33.7% | 28.2%| 26% |21.6% 26%
~#=WL non-EL | 78.8%|78.6% 62.2%69.1% | 63.2%| 74.1%| 82.9% | 86.4% 80.9%|78.6%| 88% (81.6%| 76%
—==IAnon-EL |76.5%|78.0%|77.0%|77.7%| 76.8% 78.6% 77.9% 83.8% 83.1% 80.0% 81% 79.7% 82%




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Percent Proficient

11th Grade Reading: FRL vs Non-FRL

2004 | 2005
-05

-06

2006
-07

2007
-08

-09

2008

2009
-10

2010
-11

2011
-12

2012
-13

2013
-14

2014
-15

2015
-16

2016
-17

—4—\WL FRL

53.3%

74.2%

47.1%

48.6%

48.7%|60.0%

72.7%

66.7%

72.1%

70.4%

73%

66.0%

57%

=i—|A FRL

58.7%

60.7%

59.1%

60.1%

60.3%|61.8%

62.0%

69.6%

68.9%

63.9%

65%

63.6%

66%

===\WL non-FRL

78.6%

79.7%

71.1%

70.4%

68.9%|87.9%

80.0%

90.7%

82.4%

81.3%

91%

82.9%

80%

== | A non-FRL

80.4%

82.3%

81.3%

82.3%

81.4%|84.0%

83.3%

88.5%

88.2%

86.0%

87%

85.5%

87%

100.00%
90.00%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Percent Proficient

11th Grade Reading: Latino & White

2004-
05

2005-
06

2006-
07

2007-
08

2008-
09

2009-
10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

=—&—\WL Latino

53.57

66.67

4595

54.76

50.00

61.54

65.00

71.05

67.50

78.13

74%

62.3%

56%

=fi—|A Latino

47.87

54.50

50.59

55.84

54.68

59.95

59.00

68.13

69.67

64.17

65%

62.3%

66%

=== WL White

85.00

87.50

75.00

70.69

75.76

84.38

91.67

91.67

85.29

72.00

89%

87.1%

82%

== |A White

77.70

79.25

78.35

79.16

78.49

80.47

79.82

85.32

84.60

82.22

83%

82.1%

83%




3rd Grade Math: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
€
2 oo A S
% 60.0% /
5.: 50.0% /
§ 40.0%
3 30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WL|43.9% 64.7% | 66.2% | 67.9% | 61.8% 60.4% | 76.3% |62.2% |74.2%|71.1% | 68% |75.3%| 71%
——-IA | 75.5%|75.3%|77.5% 75.2% 76.2% 76.3% 77.7%|78.4% | 77.0%|79.8% 80% |79.1%| 81%
3rd Grade Math: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
90.0%
E 80.0% W
2 70.0%
L=
& 60.0% ok
a 50.0%
ot
£ 40.0%
S 30.0% /
& 20.0% ~/
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- |2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 06 | 07 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—e—WLEL 16.7%53.6%|50.0% 56.7% | 53.6% 43.6% 66.7%|48.4% 68.3%|52.6%| 46% |58.8% 50%
—8—IA EL 52.8%51.8%|55.6%50.0%| 53.5% | 54.1%|56.8% 61.1%60.1% 59.9% 62% |58.3% 56%
—e—WL non-EL | 59.6%|72.5%|71.2% | 74.1%| 64.9% 71.9%|79.5%|70.6% | 78.6%|77.2% 77% |79.7%| 77%
—<—I|A non-EL |76.4% 76.6% 78.7%|76.6% 77.7%|77.7%|79.1%|79.2% 78.2% 81.3%| 81% |80.8%| 83%




3rd Grade Math: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
90.0%
€ 80.0%
5 70.0%
5 60.0%
a 50.0%
‘5 40.0% // .
o 30.0%
g 200% | ¥
10.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | -11 | -12 | 13 | -14 | -15 | -16 | -17
—&—WL FRL 22.2%|60.0% | 44.8%|59.1%|52.3%)| 45.5%|66.7%|52.3%|69.4% 64.2% 61% |59.5%| 60%
——|A FRL 62.5%|62.4% 65.0%|62.3%|63.7%64.7%|66.3%|67.5%|66.4% 69.7% 69% |68.0%| 69%
WL non-FRL |60.9%|69.7%|82.1%| 77.5%|69.0%|80.5% |88.4% | 73.7%82.9%|87.0%| 81% |92.3%| 91%
—=|A non-FRL |82.3%82.9%85.0%|82.9% |84.5%|84.6%|86.3%|85.9%|85.1%|87.9%| 88% |88.3% 89%

100.00%
90.00%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Percent Proficient

3rd Grade Math: Latino & White

2004-
05

2005-
06

2006-
07

2007-
08

2008-
09

2009-
10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

—4—\WL Latino

20.00%|55.56%

62.07%

55.81%

57.69%

49.06%

63.16%

52.38%

70.00%

65.00%

62%

68.9%

=—|A Latino

55.73%/57.10%

60.73%

55.89%

59.31%

60.48%

62.52%

66.38%

66.14%

66.34%

67%

66.9%

== WL White

64.86%(70.37%

74.29%

82.05%

68.75%

75.61%

84.21%

70.59%

82.86%

80.00%

76%

82.3%

= | A White

78.46%(78.48%

80.66%

78.87%

79.99%

80.12%

81.68%

81.29%

80.65%

83.88%

84%

83.6%




4th Grade Math: All Students

100.0%
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Percent Proficient
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2004- | 2005-
05 06

2006-
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2007-
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2008-
09

2009-
10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-

13

2013-

14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

=4—WL|80.0%|71.4%

70.3%

67.1%

66.7%

61.5%

71.6%

75.6%

72.5%

59.0%

62%

61.4%

75%

——|A |80.0%|79.2%

81.2%

79.2%

80.4%

79.2%

81.4%

77.1%

78.0%

79.0%

79%

78.3%

81%

100.0%

4th Grade Math: ELL & Non-ELL

90.0%

80.0%
70.0%

60.0%

50.0%
40.0%

hV<

30.0%

Percent Proficient

20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2004-
05

2005-
06

2006-
07

2007-
08

2008-
09

2009-
10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

=—4—WLEL 58.3%

50.0%

59.1%

40.0%

56.7%

59.4%

62.2%

50.0%

51.9%

40.0%

37%

42.3%

62%

—l—|A EL 52.6%

56.9%

56.9%

56.2%

56.7%

53.9%

57.1%

57.5%

61.0%

56.5%

56%

53.1%

50%

=== \WL non-EL | 88.5%

84.2%

76.2%

74.1%

71.7%

62.5%

77.6%

84.9%

83.0%

72.7%

71%

69.3%

77%

=—==|A non-EL |81.2%

80.2%

82.5%

80.5%

81.7%

80.7%

82.9%

78.4%

79.1%

80.7%

81%

80.4%

82%




4th Grade Math: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
90.0%
£ 80.0%
2 70.0%
5 60.0%
£ 50.0% V‘ \?_4—#
£ 40.0%
° 30.0%
& 20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06 | 07| 08 |-09 | -10 | -11 | 12 | -13 | 14 | 15 | -16 | -17
—— WL FRL 70.3%|54.4% 60.0%|58.6% 54.4%|51.0% 66.1%|67.9%|63.6%|47.5%| 51% |48.3%| 63%
——|A FRL 67.7%|66.8% 69.6%|66.7%69.0%|67.5% 70.6%|65.7%| 66.8%|67.4%| 68% |66.0% 69%
—#—WL non-FRL |87.5%|88.9% 79.4%|72.7%79.6%| 71.7% 80.6% | 86.5%| 83.3%|79.4%| 84% |89.3% 86%
—<—IAnon-FRL |86.6%|86.1%|87.8%|86.6%87.6%|87.4% 89.3%|85.5% 86.4%|87.7%  88% |88.4% 88%

4th Grade Math: Latino & White

100.00%
90.00%
= 80.00%
2 70.00%
E 60.00%
&  50.00% \-—f—a/—
£ 40.00%
o 30.00%
& 20.00%
10.00%
0.00%
2004-|2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014-|2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 08| 09 10 | 11 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—4—WL Latino | 71.43 | 53.33 | 62.86 | 50.00 | 56.52 | 60.00 | 66.07 | 62.86 | 65.85|50.85  49% 51.8%  69%
——1A Latino |61.86 | 62.66 | 64.73 | 62.66 | 63.97 | 63.65 67.25|64.31 | 65.87|65.27 | 64% 62.2%| 67%
—#—WL White | 87.18|90.24 | 76.00 | 76.92 | 80.00 | 66.67 |80.56 85.19 | 78.13 |76.47 | 81% |77.4% 82%
——|A White |82.8282.01|84.24 82.51|83.83|83.09 84.94|80.97 81.57|83.12 84% 83.4% 84%




5th Grade Math: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
il — Gl Wl e i
ot
S 70.0%
9 ~
= 60.0% H
E: 50.0% AN o
- ) V
S 40.0%
(=)
& 30.0%
-9
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
o5 | o6 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WL|72.7% 74.4% | 65.9% | 73.4% | 60.9% 65.6% | 68.9% |73.1% |80.5% |61.0% | 63% |45.3%| 52%
—B—IA |76.8% 78.9% |79.1% | 79.6% | 79.2% 79.8% |79.5% |77.1% |78.1%|77.3% | 77% |76.0% | 78%
5th Grade Math: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
90.0%
£ 80.0% Aﬁﬁ: o~
-]
2 70.0%
L=
s 60.0% N\__-4A
a 50.0%
‘5’ 40.0% N\
o 30.0% v
e 200% \
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015-| 2016-
05 | o6 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—o—WL EL 50.0%|55.0%|36.0% 63.6%| 28.6% | 48.4%51.6%|70.3% 37.5%|34.6% 35% |17.6%| 10%
—8—|A EL 47.5%57.9%|52.5%|59.0% | 52.2%|56.2% 49.9%|52.4%|56.2%|51.8%| 49% |42.7%| 39%
——WL non-EL | 80.0%|80.7%|77.3% | 78.6%| 69.1% 74.6%|76.4%|75.0%90.1%|73.2% 79% |53.4%| 65%
= |A nON-EL |77.6%|79.8%80.2%80.7%|80.5%|81.0%|81.2% 78.5%| 79.5%|79.0%| 79% |78.3% 80%
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20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Percent Proficient

5th Grade Math: FRL & Non-FRL

2004
-05

2005
-06

2006
-07

2007
-08

2008
-09

2009
-10

2010
-11

2011
-12

2012
-13

2013
-14

2014
-15

2015
-16

2016
-17

—4—\WL FRL

53.9%

61.1%|55.3%

72.4%

45.5%

56.1%

58.0%

68.3%

67.3%

54.2%

52%

32.0%

41%

=i—|A FRL

62.7%

66.2%|66.3%

66.9%

66.7%

68.7%

68.0%

64.9%

66.4%

64.0%

64%

62.9%

64%

===WL non-FRL|85.0%

84.8%|77.3%

74.3%

68.1%

81.8%

79.3%

81.8%

100.0

70.6%

87%

72.0%

74%

====|A non-FRL [83.7%

85.8%85.9%

86.7%

86.8%

87.2%

87.7%

85.7%

86.7%

90.0%

87%

86.1%

87%
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80.00%
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60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Percent Proficient

5th Grade Math: Latino & White

05

2004- | 2005-

06

2006- | 2007-

07

08

2008-

09

2009-

10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

—4—\WL Latino

48.28 | 64.86

52.08|71.43

40.74

56.00

63.64

71.93

62.50

48.84

54%

26.2%

41%

== |A Latino

5417|6189

62.3765.30

61.68

65.46

63.08

6291

65.25

61.08

61%

58.5%

60%

=== WL White

94.29|82.50

84.21|72.00

76.32

81.08

73.33

77.14

90.74

71.88

81%

74.2%

69%

== |A White

80.07|81.73

82.01/82.49

82.68

83.05

83.50

80.66

81.94

81.53

82%

81.0%

82%




6th Grade Math: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
£ 70.0%
-] LUYo
% 60.0% ’s___w \—-/ \(/
5.: 50.0%
S 40.0%
(=)
5 30.0%
-9
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 | 07 08 | 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
—4—\WL|63.2%|56.8% | 72.2%|61.8% | 63.1% | 72.6% | 69.5% |61.2% | 55.8% |82.8% | 76% |68.4%| 73%
——IA [70.3%|74.3%|74.0%|76.5% | 73.9% |76.3% | 74.2% | 70.2% | 71.9% |76.3% | 77% |76.5%| 78%
6th Grade Math: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
90.0%
S 80.0% %
2 70.0%
5 60.0% /0\
a 50.0%
‘5’ 40.0%
o 30.0%
& 20.0% .
10.0%
0.0%
2004- |2005- | 2006-| 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- [2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 | o6 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WL EL 47.8%|44.4%|47.4%|37.5%|46.7%|61.5%|42.1%|33.3% | 25.0%|42.9%| 54% |38.7%| 50%
—@—IAEL 35.6%|44.8%(41.9% 49.0%| 42.3% | 42.1%|39.8%|34.1%|39.9%|45.0%| 46% |36.6%| 40%
WL non-EL | 71.1%|60.7% |80.0%| 70.8%| 68.0%| 75.0%|76.3%|69.9% | 64.0%(90.4%| 87% |82.1%| 79%
—=—I|A non-EL |71.2%|75.3%|75.2%|77.6% | 75.3%|77.7% | 75.7%| 71.9%| 73.4%| 78.0%| 79% |78.7%| 80%




6th Grade Math: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
90.0% : # EE E i ; y E
80.0%

70.0% \

60.0% W
50.0%

40.0% A

30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Percent Proficient

2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06 | -0/ | 08 09 | -10 | -11 | 12 | -13 | -14 | 15 | -16 | -17

—4—\WL FRL 46.4%|44.8%|58.3%|42.3%63.6%|60.7%|63.2%|50.0%|46.6%|77.1%| 78% |60.7% 65%

=i—|A FRL 52.7%|57.9%57.9%|61.7%|58.4%|62.6%|59.9%|55.2%|57.4%|62.4% 63% |62.4%| 64%

=e=WLnon-FRL|75.0%|64.4%|83.7%|89.2%|62.5%|80.0%79.0%|73.5%|70.3%|89.7%| 71% |81.1%| 88%

====]A non-FRL |78.8%82.6%|82.2%|84.4%|82.8% 85.1%|84.0%|80.6%|82.0%86.3%| 87% |86.9%  86%

6th Grade Math: Latino & White

100.00%
90.00%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Percent Proficient

2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011-| 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

—4—WL Latino |52.94 | 40.00 | 61.76 | 45.83 | 63.16 | 70.00 | 58.49 | 52.94 | 51.85|69.70 | 67% |60.7%| 64%

——I|A Latino |46.95|51.36|52.99|58.69|55.15|59.78|55.35|52.86|56.18 |61.44 | 63% |61.4%| 61%

——WL White |73.33|72.97 | 82.50|81.58|56.52 | 76.32 | 86.49 | 68.75|61.54|92.31 | 93% |79.4%| 88%

=—=—|A White |73.88|77.74|77.37|79.65|77.76|79.96|78.54|74.22|75.87 |80.65 | 82% |81.1%| 82%




7th Grade Math: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
ot
_5 70.0%
:E 60.0%
& 50.0%
ot
§ 40.0%
g 30.0%
-9
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
o5 | o6 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WL|77.2% 72.9% | 81.3% | 76.3% | 69.5% 78.8% | 78.4% |83.3% | 74.8%|90.0% | 90% |87.0% | 81%
—8—IA |75.7% 74.3% | 77.8% | 76.0% | 78.4% 76.5% | 79.1% |77.8% |77.1%|83.0% | 83% |83.3%| 85%
7th Grade Math: ELL & Non-ELL
120.0%
- 100.0%
=
9
S 80.0%
®
& 60.0%
=
] 40.0%
@
a 20.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
—o—WLEL 0.0% |52.2% |47.4% | 35.7% | 45.0% | 64.7% | 40.0% | 63.2% | 57.1% | 80.0% | 33% | 69.6%
—B—IAEL 42.2% | 44.0% | 45.0% | 43.4% | 50.5% | 42.7% | 45.3% | 41.4% | 40.3% | 54.1% | 54% |51.8%
—#—WL non-EL | 82.4%  83.0% 92.9% | 85.5% | 77.4%  83.7%  84.4% |88.3% | 79.3% | 92.5% | 96% |94.4%
—=|ANON-EL | 76.4% | 75.2% | 78.7% | 77.3% | 80.0% | 77.8% | 80.3% | 79.1% | 78.7% | 84.2% | 85% |84.8%




7th Grade Math: FRL & Non-FRL

120.0%
E 100.0%
] 80.0%
I
o 60.0%
t
@ 40.0%
]
o 20.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
-05 -06 -07 -08 -09 -10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17
===\ FRL 68.4%/53.1%|66.7%|64.7%|61.0%|74.4%|66.7%/80.0%|69.5% | 88.3%| 81% |87.0%| 76%
==|A FRL 59.4%/56.9%(62.3%/59.8%|64.3%/62.4%|66.3%/63.9%|63.4%|72.1%| 72% |71.4%| 73%
=== \WL non-FRL |85.4%/89.5%(94.9%/85.7%|78.1%/85.2% |86.4% 88.9%|81.8%/92.5%| 100% |87.0%| 91%
=== |A non-FRL |83.1%|82.8%  85.1%|84.2% 86.0%|85.0% 87.3%|86.9%(86.5%|90.4%| 91% |91.3%| 92%
7th Grade Math: Latino & White
120.00%
w 100.00%
=
1]
'S 80.00%
I
o 60.00%
t
S 40.00%
S
20.00%
0.00%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
=—4—\W| Latino |69.77 | 5882 |71.79|68.57|59.52 | 82.05|71.88|75.47|72.73/90.00| 77% |83.7%| 78%
== |A Latino |53.24|52.08|56.17 |55.70|61.33|60.54|64.25|60.59|61.52 |71.48 | 72% |72.2%| 73%
== \WL White |90.91 | 84.85|94.12 |81.58 | 81.08 | 69.57 |84.21|94.74 | 76.60|92.11 | 98% (92.6%| 89%
e | A White |78.85|77.66(81.12(79.31|81.42|80.11|82.66|81.62|81.00|86.46| 87% |87.0%| 88%




8th Grade Math: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% A‘-‘_
ot
§ 70.0%
L=
5 60.0%
& 50.0%
ot
S 40.0%
(=)
@ 30.0%
-9
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 10 | 11 12 13 | 14 15 | 16 17
—4—\WL|81.6%|75.0% |80.6% | 83.8% | 79.5% | 74.7% | 83.6% | 78.8% | 82.4% |75.5% | 80% |89.1%| 78%
== IA [73.9%|74.0%|75.8%|74.9% | 75.9% | 75.4% | 76.6% | 73.3% | 73.2% |74.9% | 76% |74.9%| 78%
8th Grade Math: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
90.0%
S 80.0% e —
] VA Y raN A )
< 70.0% >
5 60.0% \v\ r 4
5.: 50.0% / /\
= 40.0% e -ﬂﬁkﬁ%ﬁ
S 300% W //
& 20.0% &
10.0%
0.0%
2004- |2005- | 2006-| 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- [2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 | o6 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WLEL 0.0% [14.3%65.0%|75.0%| 61.5%|56.3%|60.0%|38.5% | 58.3%(42.9%| 31% |44.4%| 59%
—@—IAEL 35.7%|44.9%|43.2% | 42.0%| 40.9% |39.7%| 44.0%|32.6%|33.4%|33.4%| 38% |31.6%| 37%
——WL non-EL |86.0%|80.3% 86.5%|86.2%| 83.3%|78.9%|90.4% |86.6% | 86.1%|83.5%| 89% |94.0%| 84%
= |A nON-EL |74.8%|74.8%|76.6%|75.8% | 77.0%|76.6% | 77.7%| 74.7%| 74.5%|76.5%| 77% |76.7%| 80%




8th Grade Math: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
90.0%
€ 80.0%
5 70.0% ¢
S 60.0% —-_.—.—.__.——
a 50.0%
‘5 40.0%
o 30.0%
g 20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | -11 | -12 | 13 | -14 | -15 | -16 | -17
—¢—WL FRL 76.0%|68.2%  68.6%|68.6% |63.6%)|66.0%|82.4%|59.5%|79.0% | 71.0% 73% |86.0%| 74%
——|A FRL 56.7%|56.6%|59.0%|58.1%|59.6%)| 60.6%|62.4%|57.5%|57.4% | 59.6% 62% |59.6%| 62%
WL non-FRL |83.6%|81.8%|91.9%|97.4%|92.5%|86.5% |84.9%|95.4% 88.2%|81.8%| 92% |92.9%| 82%
—=—|A non-FRL |81.5%82.1%83.5%|82.7%|84.1%|83.6%|85.1%|83.2%|83.3%|84.9%| 85% |85.2% 86%

100.00%
90.00%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Percent Proficient

8th Grade Math: Latino & White
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—4—\WL Latino

70.27|70.21

69.70|72.50

7273

67.39

84.21

69.23

76.92

69.64

78%

86.1%

68%

=fi—|A Latino

50.96|52.20

5477|5251

56.13

58.29

60.04

54.06

54.80

56.86

60%

59.5%

62%

== \WL White

89.47|83.78

88.57/96.88

89.19

84.21

80.00

89.19

91.43

82.61

86%

90.9%

91%

= |A White
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11th Grade Math: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
- 80.0%
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a 50.0%
e
S 40.0%
S 300%
& 200%
10.0%
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2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—o—WL | 73.2% 78.2% 64.6% | 74.5% | 72.0% | 74.0% | 71.8% |73.1% | 80.5% |91.5% | 86% |81.9% 81%
—m—IA | 78.4% 77.9% 78.2% 77.2% | 76.7% | 76.9% | 76.5% |81.5% | 80.7% |83.3% | 83% |82.0% 85%
11th Grade Math: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
. 90.0%
E 80.0%
S 70.0%
P 200% \K /*\ /"\ »
& 50.0%
‘5 40.0%
30.0%
= 20.0% / \ \ / N\ /
- 10.0% / \ / ¥
0.0% —& ( V
2004- | 2005- | 2006-| 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 |06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WLEL 0.0% | 0.0% 60.0% 11.1%| 16.7%66.7% 0.0% |50.0% 11.1%66.7% 43% |30.8% 56%
—m—IAEL 32.8% 45.6%|39.3% 38.1% 39.7% 34.1% 33.8% 43.8%40.1% 47.1%| 44% 38.7% 45%
—4—WL non-EL | 78.8%79.8% 64.9% | 80.4% 76.3%|75.9% 80.0%|77.3% 89.7%|92.9% 90% |89.5% 87%
—<—]Anon-EL |79.1%|78.5%79.0%|77.9% 77.5%|77.8% 77.4% 82.4% 81.7% 84.2%| 84% 83.2% 86%




11th Grade Math: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
. 90.0%
e 80.0%
'S 70.0%
5 60.0%
a 50.0%
€ 40.0%
S 30.0%
] 20.0%
- 10.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06 07| 08 09|10 11| 12| 13 | <14 | <15 | 16 | -17
—4— WL FRL 53.3%|71.0%| 50.0% | 54.3% | 64.9% | 65.0% | 54.6% 62.9%| 74.4% 96.3%| 76% |74.1%| 78%
—m—IA FRL 61.7%60.2%| 61.2%|59.5% | 60.2%| 59.9%|59.9% 67.5%|66.1% | 70.8%| 70% |68.4%| 73%
—#—WL non-FRL | 78.6%|81.4% 75.6%|84.5% 77.8%|84.9% 84.4%|81.4%|88.2% 87.5%| 93% |91.4% 85%
—<—|A non-FRL |83.0%|83.2% 83.5%|83.0% 82.5%|83.7% 83.7%|87.8% 87.7%|89.4%  90% |89.0% 90%
11th Grade Math: Latino & White
100.00%
90.00% | A= o
= 80.00%
9 70.00%
€ 60.00% A\
a 50.00%
£ 40.00%
S 30.00%
e 20.00%
10.00%
0.00%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WL Latino | 46.43 | 66.67 | 48.65 | 66.67 | 65.22 | 66.67 | 55.00 | 67.50 | 67.50 |96.88 | 77% |72.2%| 77%
—B—1A Latino |50.68 | 56.67 | 52.53 | 54.75|53.82 | 56.86 55.83 | 63.57 | 65.18|70.70 | 70% 68.0% 73%
WL White |92.50 | 85.96 | 80.00|82.76  81.82 | 84.38|88.89|77.78 | 94.1288.00 | 92% |93.5%| 88%
—<|A White |80.68 80.11|80.74 80.00|79.54|80.26 79.96 | 84.63 83.99|86.52  86% 85.7% 87%
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3rd Grade Science: All Students
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81.6%

83.0%
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3rd Grade Science:

ELL & Non-ELL

2004- | 2005-

05 06
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2009-
10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

=—4—WLEL

26.7%|55.2%

50.0%

56.7%

57.1%

72.2%

70.8%

45.2%

70.7%

68.4%

52%

64.7%

55%

—l—|A EL

56.1%|57.9%

63.5%

58.2%

60.5%

62.1%

62.6%

62.5%

62.3%

66.3%

67%

61.6%

67%

==t=\WL non-EL

68.6%|62.5%

65.4%

75.9%

77.0%

73.7%

78.1%

80.4%

78.6%

79.0%

82%

95.3%

86%

i | A NON-EL

79.7%|78.9%

81.5%

79.6%

81.5%

81.5%

82.9%

84.0%

83.5%

83.6%

84%

82.8%

86%




3rd Grade Science: FRL & Non-FRL

120.0%
- 100.0%
=
-]
S 80.0%
5
a 60.0%
-
=
g 40.0%
-]
& 20.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06 | 07| 08| 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—4—\WL FRL 27.8%|61.1%|48.3%)|56.8% |65.9%|71.2%|70.4%|56.8%|71.0%|71.7%| 66% |80.9%| 70%
—B—IA FRL 67.4%|66.4%|70.4%)67.3%|69.8%|70.8%|72.5%|72.9%|72.0%|73.3%| 73% |71.2%| 77%
—=—WL non-FRL |73.3%|57.6%| 71.8%|82.5% | 75.9%| 75.6% |83.7%|79.0%|82.9% |87.0%| 88% (97.4% 94%
—<—|A non-FRL |84.8% 84.6%|86.6%|85.1%|87.2%|87.2%|88.6%|89.8%|89.7%|89.5%| 90% |89.4%| 91%

3rd Grade Science: Latino & White

120.00%
100.00%
L
g
'S 80.00%
-
o 60.00%
L
g
o 40.00%
[
o
20.00%
0.00%
2004-|2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011-| 2012- | 2013- | 2014~ | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
—4—WL Latino | 27.50| 54.05 | 48.28 | 62.79|69.23 | 72.00 | 71.05 | 54.76 | 66.67 | 75.00 | 67% |80.0%| 71%
——|A Latino [61.71|61.72|67.01|63.04|66.99 |67.25|69.45|69.55|68.89|70.72 | 71% |69.7%| 78%
—#—WL White | 75.00|62.96 | 71.43|76.92 | 72.92 | 75.61|80.70 | 79.41|91.43 | 77.14 | 79% | 100.0| 94%
—==—|A White |81.48|80.93|83.24|81.77|83.45|83.80|85.20|86.15|85.82|86.14 | 86% |85.5%| 87%




4th Grade Science: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% W
e
.E 70.0% v \/
%’ 60.0%
& 50.0%
=
g 40.0%
e
8 30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—o— WL | 80.7% 74.4% 76.2% 60.3% | 73.0% | 76.7% | 73.7% | 82.0% | 73.8% |80.0% | 72% |60.4% 78%
—m—IA |81.1% 83.3% 81.7% 83.6% | 81.4% 83.8% 82.5%|83.5%  83.8% 84.6%| 85% 84.1% 87%
4th Grade Science: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
90.0% 4
- 80.0%
g 70.0%
& 60.0%
a 50.0% /
E 40.0% v ¥
g 30.0%
e 20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006-| 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 |06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—o—WLEL 52.2% 57.6%|61.9% 40.0% 58.6% 87.1%70.3% 56.5% 48.2% 77.5%| 41% 57.7% 62%
—m— A EL 55.5% 61.5%60.8% 62.2% 60.0% 61.6% 60.1% 62.1%|64.6% 67.9%| 68% 65.1% 64%
—#—WL non-EL |91.7%|84.2% 83.3% 65.5% 80.0%|72.2% 75.9%90.9% 86.8%|81.8% 82% |75.8% 81%
—<—|Anon-EL |82.1%|84.3%82.8%|84.7% 82.6%85.1% 83.8% 84.8%85.1% 85.8%  86% 85.6% 88%




4th Grade Science: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
90.0%
. 80.0%
g 70.0%
& 60.0%
a 50.0%
e
< 40.0%
g 30.0%
= 20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06 07| 08 | -09|-10 | 11 | -12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | -16 | -17
——WLFRL  |65.7% 62.2% 75.9%| 48.3%66.7% 80.0%|69.5% | 73.1% 68.2%|72.1%| 62% |61.7%| 72%
——IA FRL 69.7%| 72.3% | 70.4%|73.1%|70.9%| 74.4%| 72.9% | 74.0% 74.2%75.9% 76% |75.1%| 79%
—4—WL non-FRL |91.7% 86.7%|76.5%|68.2% 79.6%| 73.6%| 80.6% 94.6%|80.6% 94.1%  92% |89.3% 84%
—=I|A non-FRL |87.2%|89.4%88.0% 89.6% 88.1% 90.3% 89.5%90.3%|90.9%|91.1%| 92% (91.4% 92%
4th Grade Science: Latino & White
100.00%
90.00% 4= X
= 80.00%
g 7000%
€ 60.00%
£ 50.00% v
S 40.00%
S 30.00%
& 20.00%
10.00%
0.00%
2004-| 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011- | 2012- | 2013- 2014- 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WL Latino |68.29  61.36 | 67.65 50.00  64.44 | 79.63 66.07 |67.65|65.85|76.27 | 67% 64.8% 73%
—B—IA Latino |63.47 |67.92|67.8169.34 | 67.02 | 70.95 67.90 70.33|71.76|73.17 | 73% |72.4% 78%
—4—WL White |92.11 | 85.37 | 84.00 64.10 | 87.50 | 73.33 86.11|92.59 | 84.38|88.24 | 81% |77.4% 82%
—|A White |83.92|85.88|84.58 86.53 84.82 87.27 86.22 87.31|87.23|88.44 | 88% |88.2% 89%




5th Grade Science: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
0% Ry e~y g —a—
e
g 700% \/ \/‘\
L=
g 60.0% —
& 50.0%
€
S 400%
o
S 30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
0s | o6 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WL|78.1% | 74.1% | 73.6%  73.4% | 78.3% | 74.4% | 74.8% 58.1% 77.0% 63.4% | 71% 62.7% 57%
—B—1A |79.8% 81.5% | 81.5% 82.2% 81.6% 83.0% 81.9% 75.9% 77.4% 80.0% 81% 80.0% 82%
5th Grade Science: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
90.0%
= 80.0% A#MEW
g 70.0%
3 60.0% b4
& 50.0% /.—.\I-ﬂ—
£ 40.0% A\
5 300% Ne—"
-9

\
20.0%
10.0% H

0.0%

2004- | 2005- | 2006-| 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

=——WLEL 62.5%50.0%|56.0%54.6%|71.4%|61.3%58.1%|48.7%|31.3%|34.6%| 47% |11.8%| 14%

== I|AEL 50.8%52.8%|55.8%58.1%|57.7%|57.3%|56.3%|42.1%|47.5%|57.6%| 56% |51.4%| 49%

==WLnon-EL |83.3%|82.0%|80.3%|83.3%|80.0%|81.4%|81.9%|64.3%|87.3%|76.8%| 84% |77.6%| 69%

====|A non-EL |80.6%|82.7%82.6%|83.4%|82.8%|84.3%|83.3%|77.8%|79.3%|81.4%| 82% (82.0%| 84%
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Percent Proficient

5th Grade Science: FRL & Non-FRL
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2004 | 2005

-06

2006
-07

2007
-08

2008
-09

2009
-10

2010
-11

2011
-12

2012
-13

2013
-14

2014
-15

2015
-16

2016
-17

—4—\WL FRL

69.2%

63.9%|61.7%

65.5%

77.3%

63.2%

66.0%

45.0%

71.2%

54.2%

62%

48.0%

44%

=i—|A FRL

67.1%

68.8%|69.9%

70.5%

70.2%

72.6%

71.4%

63.3%

65.4%

69.4%

70%

69.5%

72%

==l=\WL non-FRL

84.2%

82.2%|86.4%

80.0%

78.7%

93.9%

83.0%

81.8%

85.7%

76.5%

87%

92.0%

81%

== | A non-FRL

86.2%

88.4%|87.7%

88.8%

88.6%

90.1%

89.4%

84.9%

86.4%

87.7%

89%

88.1%

89%

5th Grade Science: Latino & White

100.00%
90.00% | A
- 80.00% — - a o %vé“—x'* He—X
g 70.00%
= 60.00%
a 50.00%
-
< 40.00%
5 30.00%
a 20.00%
10.00%
0.00%
2004-| 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 10 11 12 | 13 14 15 | 16 17
—4—WL Latino |60.71| 62.16 | 64.58 | 60.00 | 70.37 | 68.00 | 69.09 | 50.88 | 56.25 | 58.14 | 61% |47.6%| 48%
——|A Latino |59.44|60.87 | 64.77 |67.01|66.76 | 69.43 |66.98 | 56.37 | 61.38 | 66.52 | 67% |66.2%| 67%
—#—WL White [91.18 | 87.18 | 81.58 | 88.00| 84.21 | 86.49|82.22 | 71.43 | 88.89|71.88 | 86% |83.9% | 69%
—=—|A White |82.98|84.62|84.43|85.23|85.07|86.35|85.69 | 80.56 | 82.04|83.70 | 85% |84.3%| 85%




6th Grade Science: All Students

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%
60.0%

50.0%

v~ v —
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Percent Proficient
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2004-
05

2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

—4—WL|68.8%

63.0% |69.6%|57.3% | 73.9% |86.3% | 69.5% | 65.1% | 59.0% | 73.6% | 75% |72.4%| 66%

=l=1A |73.0%

78.0%|75.7%|79.7% | 75.3% |80.9% | 75.7% | 74.0% | 74.3%|75.2%| 76% |75.4%| 79%

100.0%

6th Grade Science: ELL & Non-ELL

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

A
/-\

Percent Proficient

\_/ »

20.0%
10.0%

AV2

0.0%

2004- | 2005- | 2006-| 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-

05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

=—4—WLEL 52.4%|50.0%|36.8%29.2%|26.7%|69.2%|31.6%|41.7%|10.0%42.9%| 44% |45.2%| 24%

—l—|A EL 35.6%|44.5%|40.2% 47.4%|41.1%|47.3%|38.5%|39.2%|39.5%41.0%| 44% |35.1%| 42%

=e=WLnon-EL | 76.7%|67.3%|80.0%|67.7%|88.0%|90.0%|79.0%|72.2%| 72.0%|79.5%| 89% |85.1%| 78%

===|A non-EL |73.9%|79.2%77.0%|81.0%|76.8%|82.1%|77.3%|75.7%|76.0%|77.0%| 77% |77.5%| 81%




6th Grade Science: FRL & Non-FRL

100.0%
90_0% /é\
3 80.0%
.g 70.0%
5 60.0%
a 50.0%
-
5 40.0%
E 30.0%
o 20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
-05 -06 -07 -08 -09 -10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17
=f=—\NL FRL 42.3%|50.0%|55.6%42.3%|60.6%|71.4%|61.4%|53.7%|48.3%|64.6%| 73% |67.2%| 56%
=f=|A FRL 57.0%(63.5%|60.4%|66.2%|60.8%|68.8%/62.3%|60.7%|61.4%|62.2%| 63% |62.1%| 67%
==\WL non-FRL |86.8%|71.1%(81.4%|78.4%|87.5%|95.6%|81.6%|77.6%|75.7%|84.6%| 77% |81.1%| 88%
=i | A nON-FRL |80.7%/85.4%83.5%|86.9%83.5%|88.6%(84.9%83.2%|83.3%(84.5%| 85% |85.2%| 86%
6th Grade Science: Latino & White
100.00%
90.00%
. 80.00% S
_g 70.00%
:g 60.00%
?._' 50.00% .
£ 40.00%
5 30.00%
o 20.00%
10.00%
0.00%
2004-| 2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011-|2012- | 2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 06 o7 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
=@==\N| Latino | 50.00|42.86|50.00|37.50|65.79|83.33|58.49|58.82 |48.15|57.58 | 70% |60.7%| 50%
=f—|A Latino |49.80|53.35/53.99|60.22 | 55.97 |65.40|57.39|55.82 | 56.45|59.67 | 60% |59.6%| 62%
—=—\WL White |86.21| 80.56 | 85.00|78.95|86.96|89.47 (89.19|70.83 | 74.36|86.54 | 86% (91.2%| 88%
== |A White |76.58|81.44|79.39(83.06|79.30|84.44|80.28|78.09|78.43|79.84 | 80% |80.2%| 82%




7th Grade Science: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
_‘5’ 70.0%
;E 60.0%
a 50.0%
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e
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10.0%
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2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2106-
05 06 o7 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
——WL|72.0% 74.3% |86.5% | 73.7% | 78.8%|85.9% | 86.5% |63.5% | 63.1%|70.0% | 88% |68.8% | 78%
== |A |79.2% 78.8% | 80.8% 80.0%|81.5%|80.9% | 82.8%|70.1% | 70.2%|78.8% | 80% |79.1%| 82%
7th Grade Science: ELL & Non-ELL
100.0%
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= 80.0% o
2 70.0%
K \ / \
5 oo \
a 50.0%
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< 40.0%
2 30.0% \ /
@ ; V \
o 20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006-| 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011-|2012- |2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 06 o7 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
=——\WL EL 40.0%|60.9%|77.8%(21.4%|73.7%|66.7%|60.0%|10.5%| 23.8%|25.0%| 56% |34.8%| 61%
== |A EL 43.3%|44.5%|48.8%(44.9%|50.5%|46.1%|48.1%|27.8%|28.7%|40.5%| 42% |37.5%| 39%
===\WL non-EL | 74.0%|80.9%|89.3%|85.5%|80.3%|91.8%(90.6%|76.6% | 73.2%|81.3%| 91% |83.3%| 31%
== |A non-EL [80.0%|79.8%|81.8%|81.3%/82.7%82.2%(84.1%|71.6%|71.9%|80.5%| 81% [81.0%| 84%




7th Grade Science: FRL & Non-FRL

120.0%
- 100.0%
&
S 80.0%
5
E 60.0% v
g 40.0%
&
20.0%
0.0%
2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016
05| 06| 07| 08|09 |-10|-111]|-12 | -13 | -14 | -15 | -16 | -17
—4—WL FRL 66.7%|62.5%|80.0%|52.9%|75.0% 83.8%(80.0%|55.0%|57.6%|65.0% 79% |65.2%| 40%
——|A FRL 64.8%|64.6%|67.1%|66.5%|69.3% 69.4%|71.3%|55.4%|56.2%|66.8% 67% |65.7%| 69%
—e—=WL non-FRL |76.7%|84.2%|92.3%|90.5%|82.5%| 88.9%(90.9%|77.8%|70.5% | 77.5% 98% |74.2%| 37%
i |A nON-FRL [85.7%|85.7%|87.3%|86.8% |88.1%|87.8%|90.1%|79.7%|79.7%|87.0%| 88% |88.1%| 89%

7th Grade Science: Latino & White

120.00%
100.00%
ot
o
'S 80.00%
2
o 60.00%
ot
o
o 40.00%
Q
o
20.00%
0.00%
2004-|2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008~ | 2009- | 2010-| 2011-|2012-|2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
=4=—\NL Latino | 68.18 | 64.71|78.95|54.29 | 68.29 | 83.78 | 84.38 | 49.06 | 60.00 | 65.00 | 71% |60.5%| 38%
=——IA Latino |57.20|57.65|60.44 |58.62 | 64.01|66.26 | 68.81|50.46|52.58 | 62.81 | 65% [63.7%| 68%
== \WL White |82.35|81.82 | 94.12 |89.47 | 88.89 | 86.96 | 86.84 | 86.84 | 65.96|78.95 | 98% |77.8%| 39%
== |A White [82.32(81.75|84.06(83.24|84.69|84.20/86.28|74.26|74.22|83.10| 84% |83.5%| 85%




8th Grade Science: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% /._._'4 —.\0—
e
£ 700%
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20.0%
10.0%
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2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 | o6 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WL|81.9%|76.1% | 87.5% | 82.4% | 90.4% | 74.7% | 88.1% | 76.3% | 75.8% | 72.6% | 75% |89.1% | 80%
—B—1A [81.3%|78.6%|82.6%|79.4% | 82.9% |80.6% | 83.6% | 75.3% | 74.8% |83.4% | 83% 83.2% | 86%
8th Grade Science: ELL & non-ELL
100.0%
90.0% /‘\ . A"--...__
. 80.0%
@ 70.0% 9\
3 60.0% / \“""'0’/ \
£ 40.0% % 7
2 30.0% \/ N ka‘;
o 20.0%
10.0%
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2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 | 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
——WLEL 50.0% | 28.6%|55.0%|81.3%| 61.5%|56.3%| 73.3% | 38.5% | 25.0%|28.6% | 31% |44.4%| 55%
—m—IAEL 42.6%|46.9%|52.8% 45.0%|50.9% | 46.8% 52.7%|34.4% | 34.0% 48.5%| 49% |45.4%| 51%
—#—WL non-EL |82.6%|80.3% 100.0 | 82.8% 96.7%|78.9% 92.3%83.6% 83.6%|83.5% 84% |94.0% 89%
—<—|A non-EL |82.1%|79.5% 83.4%|80.5% 83.9%|81.6% 84.6%|76.7%|76.2%|84.7%| 85% |84.8%| 87%
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Percent Proficient

8th Grade Science: FRL & Non-FRL

2004
-05

2005
-06

2006
-07

2007
-08

2008
-09

2009
-10

2010
-11

2011
-12

2012
-13

2013
-14

2014
-15

2015
-16

2016
-17

——\WL FRL

73.9%

65.9%|77.1%

74.3%

81.8%

72.0%

91.2%

56.8%

73.7%

61.3%

67%

82.0%

78%

=—|A FRL

67.4%

64.9%|69.3%

65.6%

70.8%

69.0%

72.8%

61.5%

61.2%

72.6%

73%

72.1%

75%

=e=\WL non-FRL |84.5%

86.4%|97.3%

89.7%

97.5%

78.4%

84.9%

93.0%

79.4%

88.6%

89%

97.6%

82%

====|A non-FRL |87.4%

85.0%|88.8%

86.0%

89.0%

87.0%

90.1%

83.9%

83.6%

90.5%

90%

90.7%

91%
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8th Grade Science: Latino & White

05

2004- | 2005-

06

2006- | 2007-

07

08

2008-

09

2009-

10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

—4=—\WL Latino

76.47163.83

72.73]75.00

78.79

69.57

86.84

64.10

65.38

60.71

68%

83.3%

72%

=fi—|A Latino

61.05|59.15

66.17|59.39

64.97

66.55

71.10

58.33

57.29

69.89

72%

70.8%

74%

== WL White

85.71/89.19

100.0|93.75

100.0

81.58

88.00

91.89

88.57

84.78

89%

94.5%

91%

= |A White

83.74|81.23

85.21|82.36

85.82

83.30

86.59

79.43

79.06

87.08

87%

87.3%

88%




11th Grade Science: All Students

100.0%
90.0%
-
5 70.0% ~ 2
;E 60.0%
a 50.0%
=
o 40.0%
2
g 30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007- | 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
=—4—WL|78.3%|75.0% | 68.4%|75.2% | 67.1% | 76.7% | 79.5% |81.8% | 79.2% |84.8% | 80% |77.5%| 75%
=@—1A |80.5%|80.0% | 80.6% | 80.3% | 80.2% |80.5% | 81.3% |84.9% | 84.6% | 79.0% | 80% |78.5%| 81%
11th Grade Science: ELL vs Non-ELL
100.0%
90.0%
3 80.0%
2 70.0%
3 60.0% / AN A\
& 50.0% \ 0/
-
< 40.0%
o
E e/ AV
. 0
10.0% / v
0.0%
2004-|2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010-| 2011- | 2012- | 2013- | 2014-| 2015- | 2016-
05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
——WLEL 0.0% |50.0%|40.0%|37.5%|16.7%|73.3%|50.0%|50.0%|66.7%|33.3%| 14% |30.8%| 33%
=—|A EL 42.2%|45.3%|43.2%|42.9%|50.4%|38.7%|42.7%|42.9%|43.4%|36.3%| 32% [29.2%| 31%
== WLnon-EL|78.3%|75.5%|70.3%|78.4%|71.1%|77.6%|82.9% 87.7%|80.9%|87.5%| 87% |85.5%| 84%
===|A non-EL [81.0%80.6%(81.3%|81.1%|80.8%(81.3%|82.1%|85.9%|85.7%|80.1%| 81% |79.8%| 82%
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Percent Proficient

11th Grade Science: FRL vs Non-FRL

2004
-05

2005
-06

2006
-07

2007
-08

2008
-09

2009
-10

2010
-11

2011
-12

2012
-13

2013
-14

2014
-15

2015
-16

2016
-17

=—— WL FRL

80.0%

71.0%|58.8%

76.5%

56.8%

62.5%

72.7%

68.6%

74.4%

88.9%

70%

75.9%

68%

=i—|A FRL

66.4%

64.7%|66.6%

66.1%

67.4%

66.4%

68.4%

73.0%

73.1%

64.9%

65%

64.4%

67%

== \WL non-FRL |78.0%

76.8%|75.6%

74.7%

75.6%

94.0%

84.4%

92.9%

85.3%

81.3%

88%

80.0%

85%

=i | A NnON-FRL

84.3%

84.6%|84.9%

85.0%

84.7%

86.1%

86.9%

90.3%

90.2%

86.0%

87%

85.6%

87%

11th Grade Science: Latino & White

100.00%
90.00% A A
- 80.00%
3 70.00% — t |
3 60.00%
a 50.00%
T 4000%
S 3000%
e 20.00%
10.00%
0.00%
2004- | 2005- | 2006- | 2007-| 2008- | 2009- | 2010- | 2011- | 2012-|2013- | 2014- | 2015- | 2016-
05 06 | 07 | 08 | 09 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17
—4—WL Latino | 55.00| 65.79 | 56.76 | 73.17 | 56.52 | 71.79 | 67.50 | 77.50 | 77.50 | 84.38 | 71% |70.4%| 65%
—@—|A Latino |58.89|59.18 | 60.00 60.65|63.71 63.54 66.19|69.18 | 71.59 |64.78 | 63% |62.1%| 63%
—#—WL White |89.19 | 78.95  82.50|77.59 81.82 81.25|94.44 | 86.11|79.41|88.00  86% |90.3%| 88%
i |A White |82.27|81.91|82.57 82.67 |82.42 83.24 83.99|87.82 | 87.52|82.58 | 83% |82.5%| 84%




